# CH \$115.00 437120

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548678

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosemount, Inc.		11/07/2019	Corporation: MINNESOTA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IntelliSAW, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Burtt Road, Suite 201	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	ry: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 01810		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4371202	μSCADA
Registration Number:	4517353	INTELLISAW
Registration Number:	4342321	INTELLI-TRY
Registration Number:	5320253	CAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4049626344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4049626444

Email: Charles.Forlidas@millermartin.com
Correspondent Name: Charles W. Forlidas / Miller & Martin
Address Line 1: 1200 Volunteer Bldg., 832 Georgia Ave.

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Paralegal

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31370-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Forlidas
SIGNATURE:	/Charles W. Forlidas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019
	•

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0445

source=2019-11-07 IntelliSAW Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=2019-11-07 IntelliSAW Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif source=2019-11-07 IntelliSAW Trademark Assignment (executed)#page3.tif source=2019-11-07 IntelliSAW Trademark Assignment (executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0446

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

November 7th, 2019

WHEREAS, ROSEMOUNT, INC., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 6021 Innovation Blvd., Shakopee, Minnesota 55379 ("Assignor"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, INTELLISAW, LLC, a Delaware liability company, having an address of 100 Burtt Road, Suite 201, Andover, MA 01810 ("Assignee") desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to grant to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by this Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Trademark Assignment") does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said Trademarks.

At the reasonable request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and perform any acts which may be reasonably necessary to carry this Trademark Assignment into full effect.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Missouri. The parties may execute this Trademark Assignment in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart will be an original signature page to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

18251067v3 31370-0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0447

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	assignee:	
ROSEMOUNT INC.	INTELLISAW, LLC	
By:	n	
Print Name: Qavid Chan	By: Print Name: Gino Amadi	
Title: Authorized Representative	Title President	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:	
ROSEMOUNT INC.	INTELLISAW, LAC	
By:	By:	
Print Name: David Chan	Print Name: Gino Amadi	_
Title: Authorized Representative	Title: President	

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **TRADEMARKS**

Word Mark	Serial Number	File Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
μSCADA	85/743796	10/2/2012	4371202	7/23/2013
IntelliSAW	86/005102	7/9/2013	4517353	4/22/2014
Intellli-TRY	85/744258	10/2/2012	4342321	5/28/2013
CAM	87/062840	6/7/16	5320253	10/31/17
IntelliSAW & Design Logo	COMMON LAW MARK			

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

**RECORDED: 11/08/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0450